identical to a licensed a real estate business entity. The team name “Legacy Three Realty Premier” was

actively licensed as a real estate entity (173522) at the time EXP Realty registered the team name.

Consent: Respondent Jerri Shepherd hereby consents to a Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollar

($2,500) Administrative Fine. Respondent Kathy Fowler (MB) hereby consents to a Four Hundred

Dollar ($400) Administrative Fine and agrees to implement updates to onboarding hiring procedures

with respect to registration of team and trade names. Respondent EXP Realty, LLC hereby consents